The bidder has to submit their Technical bid through online in the ap e
procurement portal only.

g) Commercial Bid: The bidder has to submit their Financial bid through online in the ap
e procurement portal only.

h) Tender Document Cost / Fee: Rs. 5900/- (Rupees- Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Only) in the form of Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque / online in favor
of APTPC Ltd, VIJAYAWADA. It is a non refundable.

i) The uploaded Hard Copies have to be submitted in a sealed cover with
superscriptions as “Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Chartered